

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

State Aid: FY 2020 - Reconstruction of Blackman Road - Phase III

PROJECT NUMBER:

MWA 1505.4

Engineers Estimate

Landberg Construction LLC
 PO Box 280
 Mays Landing, NJ 08330

South State Inc.
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID									
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS									
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	60	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 4" & VARIABLE	4850	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 25,462.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,800.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	600	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	600	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRON, 2" THICK	20	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1020	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	115	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,695.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK X 18" WIDE	1020	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,520.00
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
12	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	200	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
13	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK	97	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,042.75	\$ 9.70	\$ 940.90
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" THICK	6300	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,835.00
15	RUMBLE STRIPS	1450	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00
16	REPLACE GRATES W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	2	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
18	INLETS, TYPE "B" MODIFIED	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	INLETS, TYPE "B"	1	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	24" PERFORATED, H.D.P.E. PIPE W/ STONE TRENCH	125	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,375.00
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	28	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	RESET VALVE BOX	10	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
23	RESET EXISTING CASTING	8	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	400	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	HYDROSEEDING	400	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00
26	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	140	HOUR	\$ 76.23	\$ 10,672.20	\$ 76.23	\$ 10,672.20	\$ 76.23	\$ 10,672.20
27	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 1	80	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
29	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
30	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
31	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
32	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
33	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$309,866.20		\$332,686.19		\$342,652.74

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

State Aid: FY 2020 - Reconstruction of Blackman Road - Phase III

PROJECT NUMBER:

MWA 1505.4

A.E. Stone, Inc
1435 Doughty Road
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
Egg Harbor Tonship, NJ 08234

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	
BASE BID			
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	90	C.Y.
3	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	60	C.Y.
4	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 4" & VARIABLE	4850	S.Y.
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	600	TON
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	600	TON
7	REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY APRON, 2" THICK	20	TON
8	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1020	L.F.
9	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	115	S.Y.
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK X 18" WIDE	1020	L.F.
11	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	UNIT
12	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	200	S.Y.
13	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK	97	S.F.
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" THICK	6300	L.F.
15	RUMBLE STRIPS	1450	L.F.
16	REPLACE GRATES W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6	UNIT
17	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	2	UNIT
18	INLETS, TYPE "B" MODIFIED	2	UNIT
19	INLETS, TYPE "B"	1	UNIT
20	24" PERFORATED, H.D.P.E. PIPE W/ STONE TRENCH	125	L.F.
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	28	L.F.
22	RESET VALVE BOX	10	UNIT
23	RESET EXISTING CASTING	8	UNIT
24	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	400	S.Y.
25	HYDROSEEDING	400	S.Y.
26	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	140	HOUR
27	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 1	80	HOUR
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	S.F.
29	DRUM	10	UNIT
30	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT
31	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	4	UNIT
32	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM
33	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM
TOTAL AMOUNT BID			

UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
\$ 5,872.06	\$ 5,872.06
\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 48,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 776.00
\$ 0.40	\$ 2,520.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 2,175.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 19,375.00
\$ 210.00	\$ 5,880.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 76.23	\$ 10,672.20
\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	\$358,000.00

UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 24,250.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 77.00	\$ 46,200.00
\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 40,800.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 9.70	\$ 940.90
\$ 0.45	\$ 2,835.00
\$ 2.20	\$ 3,190.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 76.23	\$ 10,672.20
\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	\$363,088.74